YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1662 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st September 2016

You

What the world thinks

EU Ref Vote 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | %' ™! | Con | Lab | L™ | ukip | Male | Femate [ 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt Of| Midiands I o | Scottand
vote Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1662| 653 | 710 | 246 |469(389] 100 158 [ 804 | 858 | 193 | 710 | 411 |349] 947 | 715 | 199 552 357 401 153
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose recommissioning
the Royal Yacht Britannia so it can again be
used by the Royal family for overseas visits?
Support 31 20 45 23 45 20 30 46 | 34 28 20 24 36 46| 28 35 26 34 29 36 18
Oppose 42 53 34 39 33 57 44 33| 46 39 40 43 45 37| 47 35 41 38 44 41 60
Don't know 26 27 21 38 22 23 26 21| 20 33 39 32 19 16| 24 29 33 28 27 23 22
Would you support or oppose replacing
Britannia with a new Royal Yacht what can be
used by the Royal family for overseas visits?
Support 25 17 35 17 37 16 28 38| 30 20 16 21 27 34| 24 26 24 26 23 28 15
Oppose 51 60 44 47 41 65 51 42| 51 50 45 52 53 48] 53 48 50 48 50 50 66
Don't know 25 23 21 36 22 19 21 20 | 19 30 39 27 20 18| 23 27 26 26 27 22 19
Supporters of the Royal Yacht argued that the
cost of the Yacht was justified by its role
promoting British interests overseas and
securing valuable trade deals for Britain.
Opponents argued that spending money on the
Yacht could not be justified given all the other
pressures on government spending. Do you
think government spending on a new Royal
Yacht could or could not be justified?
Could be justifed 26 17 37 19 38 19 27 40 | 32 20 14 21 30 38| 27 25 26 29 22 28 19
Could not be justified 57 68 48 57 46 68 58 49 | 55 60 58 61 57 51| 59 55 56 56 61 54 68
Don't know 16 15 14 24 16 13 15 10 | 13 20 28 18 12 11| 14 20 18 15 18 17 14

© 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

WwWWw.yougoVv.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

